| FORM PTO-1594 REC U1 - 15 -   | C.O. DEL ANTIMENT OF COMMENCE   |
|---|---|
| 01-8.2  | Patent and Trademark Office   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of F 101946   | d original documents or copy thereof.   |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  Andrea Santoni   | Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: RUBYRED BV   |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No   | Internal Address:  Street Address: Leliegracht 10  City: Amsterdam Country: The Netherlands ZIP: 1015 DE  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | Individual(s) citizenship  Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - Country Netherlands Limited Liability Company Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  X Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached to the second s | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,554,687 2,350,796 2,000,656 2,270,643  ched? □ Yes ⊠ No   |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Robert M. Gamson, Esquire    Concerning   Address   ECMARD B. COMB ASSOCIATES   L.C.  | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Internal Address: LEONARD BLOOM & ASSOCIATES, LLC  Street Address: 401 Washington Avenue  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  |
| Suite 905  City: Towson State: MD ZIP: 21204  /14/2002 DBYRNE 00000674 1554687  | 8. Deposit account number:  02-2839  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |
| FC:481 40.00 QP DO NOT USE 75.00 QP   |   |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, an  | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Signature  Date  Date  The required cover sheet information to:  |

22 June 2001

## THE UNDERSIGNED

1/

# NC Trust BV

hereby acting in its capacity as managing director of

Rubyred BV a Dutch Company, having its registered office at Leliegracht 10, 1015 DE Amsterdam, the Netherlands,

herewith appoints as a domestic representative:

Leonard Bloom, Bernhard Kreten, James R. Gaffey, and Robert M. Gamson of 401 Washington Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204, USA. These persons are hereby disignated Applicant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

NC Trust BV

By NC Trust BV managing director

|  | 001  |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1594 F  | SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  |  |  |  |  |
| To the Honorable Comprison the Tothe Honorable Comprison to the Honorable C | lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |  |  |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party (ies) (III g 2001  Andrea Santoni   □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Corporation - State □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No  3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution date: June 22, 2001   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:RUBYRED BV  Internal Address:                        |  |  |  |  |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s):     A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,554,687 2,350,796 2,000,656 2,270,643                              |  |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers atta  | iched? ဩ Yes ⊠ No  |  |  |  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name:  | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: LEONARD BLOOM & ASSOCIATES, LLC  Street Address: 401 Washington Avenue   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>65.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account   |  |  |  |  |
| Suite 905  |  |  |  |  |  |
| City: Towson State: MD ZIP: 21204  | 8. Deposit account number:  02-2839  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |  |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE   | THIS SPACE   |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.  Robert M. Gamson Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and  | ation is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy of  Signature  Date  Date               |  |  |  |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inforted ion to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231  FC:481 40.00 0P 25.00 0P   |  |  |  |  |  |

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: SANTONI, Andrea

\*\*\*

Reg. No. 2,270,643 in Int. Classes 18 and 25

Issue Date: August 17, 1999

Mark: SANTONI

\*\*\*

Reg. No. 2,000,656 in Int. Class 25

Issue Date: September 17, 1996

Mark: SANTONI NUVOLA

\*\*\*

Reg. No. 1,554,687 in Int. Classes 18 and 25

Issue Date: September 5, 1989

Mark: SANTONI

\*\*\*

Reg. No. 2,350,796 in Int. Class 25

Issue Date: May 16, 2000

Mark: SANTONI

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SANTONI ANDREA an Italian citizen located and doing business at Via Fonte Lepre 10, Corridonia, ITALY, has adopted, used and is using the above-identified trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,270,643; Reg. No. 2,000,656; Reg. No. 1,554,687 dated August 17,1999, September 17, 1996, September 5,1989; and

WHEREAS, RUBYRED BV, a Dutch corporation located and doing business at Leliegracht 10, 1015 DE Amsterdam, the Netherlands, is desirous of

acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said SANTONI ANDREA does hereby assign unto said RUBYRED BV all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the said registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

| THIS ASSIGNMEN | T is executed at     | ا<br>ا ب م م م م م م م م م م م م يور يون مه بان منا مه ماه منا شد م م م م م ماه منا شد م م م م |
|----------------|----------------------|--|
| this day of    | <b>2</b> 2 GIU. 2001 | 2001.  |

SANTONI ANDREA



# Registrations

**RECORDED: 10/09/2001** 

| MARK Appli                 | cation Ser. No | o./ filing date | Classes   | Reg. No.  | Reg. Date       |
|----------------------------|----------------|-----------------|-----------|-----------|-----------------|
| SANTONI                    | 75/499832      | 1998-06-10      | 18 and 25 | 2,270,643 | August 17, 1999 |
| 6411 <del>7</del> 6111 111 |                |                 |           |           |                 |
| SANTONI NI                 | JVOLA          |                 |           |           |                 |
|                            | 74/586338      | 1994-10-17      | 25        | 2,000,656 | Sept.17, 1996   |
|                            |                |                 |           |           |                 |
| SANTONI                    | 73/702232      | 1987-12-23      | 18 and 25 | 1,554,687 | Sept. 5, 1989   |
|                            |                |                 |           |           |                 |
| SANTONI                    | 75/499852      | 1998-06-10      | 25        | 2,350,796 | May 16, 2000    |